

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 8211-8212/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2001 in CMWP 2618/2001
and CMWP 2621/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL FOOD CONTROLLER, SAHARANPUR&ANR
WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
inquiry has been held and the recovery is sought to be
made from the petitioners only on the basis of special
audit report.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Until further orders, the recovery proceedings,
against the two petitioners herein, shall remains stayed.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAA

A