

Z
SLP(C)No. 20338-20339 OF 2001

ITEM No.21

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20338-20339/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2001 in CMWP 2618/2001
& CMWP 2621/2001 OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL FOOD CONTROLLER, SAHARANPUR&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Counsel for the petitioner is allowed four weeks'
time for filing rejoinder, if any. List for final hearing
thereafter on a non-miscellaneous day.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master