

SLP(C)No. 20338-20339 OF 2001

ITEM No.205

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20338-20339/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2001 in CMWP 2618/01
and CMWP 2621/01 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL FOOD CONTROLLER, SAHARANPUR&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing rejoinder)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that The Public Accountants' Default Act, 1850 has not been extended in its application to Muzaffarnagar, Uttar Pradesh, the place to which this case relates. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for having instructions. List after summer vacation.

Interim order dated 9.11.2001 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master